
www.thehawk.in
epaper.thehawk.in VJune 10, 2025, Tuesday, The Hawk, Saharanpurfacebook.com/thehawk

twitter.com/thehawk Uttar Pradesh

HDB Financial Services Limited    

 FINAL AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE FOR GOLD ORNAMENTS

17-06-2025

Loan No Customer Name Date of Loan Overdue 

Amount `

Branch Name

Noida

Noida

Noida

Noida

AS IS WHERE AS IS WHAT IT

Date : 10-06-2025                                      (HDB Financial Services Ltd)

rd

V

Proposal No. 
Customer Name {A}

Demand Notice Date and 
Outstanding Amount {B}

Nature of 
Possession 

{C}
Description of  Property {D}

Reserve
Price {E}

EMD 
(10% of RP)

{F}

EMD 
Submission

date {G}

Incremental
Bid {H}

Property 
Inspection 

Date & Time {I}

Date and 
time of 

Auction {J}

Known 
encumbrances/
Court cases if

any {K}
Loan No. 

HL0054000000000500
7433

Sanjay Neelam   

Notice date: 09/12/2024
Total Dues: Rs. 1258159/-
(Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty

Eight Thousand One Hundred
FiftyNine Only) payable as on
09/12/2024 along with interest
@14.00% p.a. till the realization

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Plot Bearing Mpl No. 670 Meas.
112.12 Sq. Mtr Situated At Vill. Lakhnoti Ahtmal Jadid, Pargana Gan-
goh, Tehsil Nakur, Distt. Saharanpur, Boundaries Are Below:-
East:- Property Of Meema. West:- Way 10ft. Wide. North:- Property
Of Luxmi. South:- Property Of Meema

Physical

Rs.8,10,748/-
(Rupees Eight

Lakh Ten 
Thousand 

Seven Hundred
FortyEight 

Only

Rs. 81,074.8/-
(Rupees Eighty
One Thousand
Seventy Four

and Eighty 
Paisa Only)

25/06/2025
Before 5 PM

10,000/- 19/06/2025
(11AM – 4PM)

26/06/2025
(11 AM- 2PM)

Sl.
No.

1

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICEGRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the “Act”) read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as
Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance Limited and originally
incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) (hereinafter referred to as the “Secured Creditor” as per the Act) , the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor in
exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12)  of the Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the Act. 
The Secured Assets will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 26/06/2025 through E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provided at the
website: https://www.bankeauctions.com. For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in GHFL’s/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.grihumhousing.com

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)

Registered Office:  6th Floor, B Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, 
Pune, Maharashtra 411014   Branch Off Unit: 2B, 1617, Delhi Road, Near

Maharaja palace, Ahmed Bagh, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh -247001
Sale of secured immovable
asset under SARFAESI Act

NIL

Loan No. 
HF0540H21100141

MOHIT KUMAR 
(BORROWER)
MEENAKSHI 

(CO BORROWER) 

Notice date: 07/01/2025
Total Dues: Rs 605028/- 
(Rupees Six Lakh Five 

Thousand TwentyEight Only)
payable as on 07/01/2025 

along with interest @12.40%
p.a. till the realization.

All That Piece And Parcel Of The House No. 28/2 Constructed Upon
Plot Meas. 79.38 Sq. Mtr Situated At Mohalla Kanjimal, Kasba Sul-
tanpur, Tehsil & Distt. Saharanpur, Boundaries Are Below:- East:-
House Of Sh. Karm Singh. West:- Way 12ft. Wide. North:- Property
Of Shyam Singh S/O Prasada. South:- Property Of Raju.

Physical

Rs.
550000/- 

(Rupees Five
Lakh Fifty 
Thousand 

Only)

Rs. 55000/-
(Rupees Fifty

Five Thousand
Only)

25/06/2025
Before 5 PM

10,000/- 19/06/2025
(11AM – 4PM)

26/06/2025
(11 AM- 2PM)

2
NIL

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit Secured Creditor Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy himself/her-
self/itself in all aspects thereto before submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder. 
The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor Gurgaon
Haryana-122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id – Support@bankeauctions.com. Contact Person –Dharni P, Email id- dharani.p@c1india.com Contact No- 9948182222.. Please note that Prospective bidders may avail
online training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in the account of “Grihum Housing Finance Ltd”, Bank-ICICI BANK
LTD. Account No-000651000460 and IFSC Code- ICIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road- Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 25/06/2025  and register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com and get
user ID and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the  service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded, e-mail and sent self-
attested hard copy at Address: 2B, 1617, Delhi Road, Near Maharaja palace, Ahmed Bagh, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh -247001  Mobile no. +919657443073 e-mail ID rohan.savala@grihumhousing.comFor further details on terms and
conditions please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com  & www.grihumhousing.com to take part in e-auction.

This notice should also be considered as 15 days’ notice to Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002 

Date: 10.06.2025   Place: SAHARANPUR Sd/- Authorised Officer, Grihum Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Ltd)

Bahraich: Two days ahead
of Uttar Pradesh Chief Minister
Yogi Adityanath's proposed visit
to Bahraich, a company
authorised by the Union
Petroleum Ministry allegedly
used a large quantity of
explosives for drilling without
informing the local
administration, officials said.

Local BJP MLA Surveshvar
Singh termed the incident a
"serious security lapse" and
demanded cancellation of the
chief minister's visit.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate
Alok Prasad told PTI that
AlphaGeo India Limited was
assigned the task of drilling and
surveying for oil and gas
deposits by the Petroleum
Ministry. The firm was using
ammonium nitrate explosives
for the survey.

Though the company was
carrying out government-
sanctioned work, it failed to
follow the standard operating

procedures (SOP) and did not
inform the local administration,
he said.

This caused panic among
villagers and resentment among
the public representatives. Upon
receiving information, police
and administrative staff reached
the site and initiated an inquiry,
the SDM added.

He said that around 200
employees of the company were
working in different shifts across

multiple villages, most of whom
are from West Bengal and face a
language barrier with the locals.

To ensure their safety amid
growing tension, all employees
were brought to the Hardi police
station, he added.

Additional Superintendent of
Police (Rural) Durga Prasad
Tiwari said the company had
drilled up to 30 metres
underground using ammonium
nitrate without prior intimation
to villagers or authorities.

"Today, around 50-60
employees deployed on the field
were called to the police station
for questioning. No one has been
detained so far. The decision on
filing an FIR will be taken after
further inquiry," he said.

Raising alarm, Mahsi MLA
Sureshvar Singh said with the
chief minister scheduled to visit
on Tuesday, the presence of
hundreds of outsiders and 500
kilograms of explosives in the
district is highly concerning.

Intelligence reports have
warned of possible infiltration
by 47 terrorists through the
Indo-Nepal border. Imagine the
security risk at an event where
the chief minister and possibly
the Prime Minister will be
present, commemorating
Maharaja Suheldev, he said.

He added that he had spoken
to the state's Principal Secretary
(Home) Sanjay Prasad and
urged him to cancel the chief
minister's visit until the matter
is fully resolved.

Kuldeep Sharma, a
representative of AlphaGeo
India Limited, admitted to the
lapse.

"We had informed the
concerned authorities back in
February. However, we should
have informed them again
before commencing work
involving explosives. Since today
was Sunday, we proceeded
without intimation, which was a
mistake," he said.

Explosives used without intimation ahead of Yogi's
Bahraich visit, BJP MLA says 'serious security lapse' Lucknow: Samajwadi

Party president Akhilesh
Yadav on Monday criticised
Uttar Pradesh Chief Minister
Yogi Adityanath for
conducting an aerial survey
of crops, saying he "lacked
the courage" to confront
angry farmers on the ground.

Adityanath had carried
out an aerial survey of maize
crop on Sunday.

In a post on X, Yadav took
a swipe at Adityanath's
survey, saying it was not time
constraints but fear of public
anger that kept him away
from meeting farmers
directly.

The former chief minister
did not name anyone in the
post but posted a news report
of the survey.

"Those doing aerial
surveys for agriculture are
not short of time, but short of
the 'courage' required to face
the farmers' anger on the
ground," Yadav wrote in
Hindi.

He further questioned the
effectiveness of such surveys,
asking whether stray cattle --
a major issue for farmers in
the state -- can even be seen
from such heights.

"Farmers are asking, can
stray animals be seen from
such an altitude?" he posted.

The remarks come amid
growing complaints from
farmers about crop damage
due to unseasonal rains and
the menace of stray cattle, an
issue that has remained a
concern in rural Uttar
Pradesh.

Adityanath 'lacks courage' to face farmers
on ground: Akhilesh Yadav

Lucknow: Marking 11 years
of Prime Minister Narendra
Modi's leadership, Uttar Pradesh
Deputy Chief Minister Keshav
Prasad Maurya lauded the
government's achievements,
calling it a golden era of cultural
renaissance, global recognition,
and inclusive development.
Taking to his official handle on
social media platform X, Maurya
extended heartfelt
congratulations to the Prime
Minister and described the past
decade as a powerful journey of
transformational governance.

He praised the Modi
government's accomplishments
across diverse sectors - from
women empowerment and
farmer welfare, to economic
progress and cultural revival.
Highlighting key milestones such
as the Digital India mission, Jan
Dhan Yojana, and UPI, he said

these initiatives have
revolutionized governance,
making India "paperless, lineless,
and timeless" and elevating the
nation to the position of the
world's fourth-largest economy.
Maurya emphasized landmark
decisions like the abrogation of
Article 370, the construction of
the Ram Temple, the abolition of
triple talaq, and the surgical and
air strikes against terrorism,
noting that these steps have

reshaped India's national identity
and strengthened its global
standing. He also acknowledged
the success of welfare schemes
such as Pradhan Mantri Awas
Yojana, Ujjwala Yojana, and
Saubhagya Yojana, stating that
they have directly impacted
millions by improving housing,
providing clean cooking fuel, and
ensuring access to electricity.
Health initiatives like Ayushman
Bharat and Jan Aushadhi
Kendras, he said, have made
affordable healthcare a reality for
the poor and underprivileged.
Echoing the spirit of inclusive
governance, Maurya invoked the
mantra of "Sabka Saath, Sabka
Vikas, Sabka Vishwas, Sabka
Prayas", describing the 11-year
journey as a movement from
Antyodaya (upliftment of the last
person) to Rashtraodaya (rise of
the nation).

India reached new heights in 11 years under PM
Modi's leadership: Keshav Prasad Maurya

Lucknow: In a bid to place
Uttar Pradesh's Buddhist heritage on
the world map, the Yogi Adityanath-
led government organised a special
six-day "Bodhi Yatra", which saw the
participation of 50 delegates from
five ASEAN countries.

As part of this mission, the Uttar
Pradesh Tourism Department, in
association with the Union Ministry
of External Affairs, organised the
"Bodhi Yatra" under the Mekong-
Ganga Cooperation (MGC)
framework, an official statement
said on Sunday.

The yatra, held from June 2 to
June 7, aimed to showcase key
destinations within the state's
Buddhist circuit.

A 50-member delegation from
five ASEAN nations -- Cambodia,
Laos, Myanmar, Thailand, and
Vietnam -- participated in the tour.
The group included Buddhist
monks, travel agents, and social
media influencers.

UP's Tourism and Culture
Minister Jaiveer Singh said that
under CM Yogi Adityanath's
leadership, Uttar Pradesh is
committed to promote its rich
Buddhist heritage on a global
platform.

The recently held 'Bodhi Yatra'
aimed to showcase major Buddhist
sites like Shravasti, Kapilvastu,
Kushinagar and Sarnath, as well as
Varanasi, Lucknow, and Agra to the

world tourism map, he said.
He informed that during the trip,

the visiting delegation explored
important sites such as the Ananda
Bodhi Tree, Jetavana Monastery,
Piprahwa Stupa, Mahaparinirvana
Stupa, Dhamek Stupa, Ashokan
Pillar, and several Buddhist
museums.

Jaiveer Singh added that the state
government has focused on
improving infrastructure, enhancing

tourist facilities, and preserving the
cultural significance of these sacred
places.

Earlier in Lucknow, the
international delegation met CM
Adityanath and learned about Uttar
Pradesh's rich and deeply rooted
Buddhist heritage.

The Tourism Department
extended a warm welcome with
traditional hospitality and special
presentations, showcasing the
spiritual and cultural significance of
each site on the 'Bodhi Yatra'
itinerary.

Business-to-business (B2B)
meetings were also held during the
'Bodhi Yatra', helping strengthen
tourism and cultural ties between
India and Southeast Asian countries.

The Tourism Minister said that
this effort will not only bring global
recognition to UP's Buddhist legacy,
but also boost tourism and
contribute to the state's economic
growth.

50 delegates from 5 ASEAN countries participated in six-day 'Bodhi yatra'

Lucknow: In a significant move
to modernize urban land records and
curb land-related disputes, a
comprehensive mapping initiative
will soon be launched across ten
urban bodies in Uttar Pradesh.
Speaking at the Ambedkar
Auditorium of the Revenue Council,
Manoj Joshi, Secretary of the Land
Resources Department under the
Union Ministry of Rural
Development, highlighted that
current maps of urban areas in the
state are outdated and were primarily
created for tax purposes. As cities
have expanded, the need for updated
and precise mapping has become
urgent. Joshi announced that under
this new mapping initiative, the
Central Government will provide
?192 crore to Uttar Pradesh, while a
broader incentive package of ?10,000
crore is being extended to states

across the country. The programme
aims to resolve land disputes by
generating systematic maps using
drone technology, bringing greater
clarity and transparency to urban
land records. The ten selected urban
bodies for this pilot initiative include
Tanda (Ambedkarnagar), Nawabganj
(Barabanki), Anupshahar
(Bulandshahr), Chitrakootdham
(Chitrakoot), Gorakhpur, Hardoi,
Jhansi, Chunar (Mirzapur), Pilibhit,
and Shahjahanpur.

Systematic urban mapping to begin in ten

cities of state to resolve land disputes
Shahjahanpur:

In a devastating road
accident early Monday
morning, three
residents of Gorakhpur
lost their lives, and
three others sustained
serious injuries after
their car rammed into a
stationary truck on the
L u c k n o w - S i t a p u r
highway near Jamuka
village under the
jurisdiction of Roza
police station.

The incident
occurred around 6:00
am when a group of
tourists was en route to
Nainital. According to
Inspector-in-Charge
Rajiv Kumar, the
vehicle collided with a

parked truck, resulting
in severe damage and
multiple casualties.
The victims were
immediately rushed to
the Government
Medical College for
emergency treatment.

Among the
deceased are Shivam
Pandey (37), his two-

year-old son Madhavan
Pandey, and Shweta
Dwivedi (42). Shivam's
wife, Shalini Pandey
(27), Shweta's son
Angad (22), and
another individual
sustained serious
injuries and are
currently undergoing
treatment.

Three killed, Three injured in tragic road
accident on Lucknow-Sitapur highway


